FEATURES
• Propagation Delay <2.3 ns
• Propagation Delay Skew <300 ps
• Low Power: 185 mW
• Low Offset ±3 mV
• Low Feedthrough and Crosstalk
• Differential Latch Control
APPLICATIONS

 LCC/PLCC
LEB
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER Temperature Range PACKAGE TYPE
SPT9687SIN -25 to +85 °C 16L PDIP
SPT9687SIP -25 to +85 °C 20L PLCC
SPT9687SIC -25 to +85 °C 20C LCC
SPT9687SIS -25 to +85 °C 16L SOIC
SPT9687SCU +25 °C Die*
*Please see the die specification for guaranteed electrical performance.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
FAIRCHILD'S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION. As used herein: